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NORWEST DIGGER BLADES 
(BLADES ARE MADE FROM T1 MATERIAL) 

 
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION APPLICATION 

 
D200-426LC 
D200-426LP 
D200-427RC 
D200-427RP 
D202-470 
D202-471 
D202-472 
D202-472C 
D202-474 
D202-474C 
D202-475 
D202-475C 
D204-011 

D205-174LC 
D205-174LP 
D205-175RC 
D205-175RP 
D210-014LIP 
D210-014LOP 
D210-023ROP 
D210-024RIP 
D258-070P 
D258-080P 
D425-1023L 
D425-1028LC 
D425-1028LP 
D425-1029C 
D425-1029P 

D425-1030RC 
D425-1030RP 
D652-1022 
D652-1024 
D652-1025 

D652-1026RC 
D652-1027L 
D652-1027LC 
D800-174RC 
D800-174RP 
D800-175LC 
D800-175LP 
D800-196C 
D800-196P 
D800-196P2 
D800-196P3 

 
L. H. DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 

L. H. DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
R. H. DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 

R. H. DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
CENTER BLADE PLAIN 

SHORT POINT DIGGER BLADE 
CENTER DIGGER BLADE 

CENTER DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
CENTER POINT BLADE 

CENTER POINT BLADE W/CHROME 
CENTER DIGGER BLADE  

CENTER DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
CENTER POINT DIGGER BLADE  

L. H. DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
L. H. DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 

R. H. DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
R. H. DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 

L. H. NARROW INNER SAND BLADE 
L. H. NARROW OUTER SAND BLADE 
R. H. NARROW OUTER SAND BLADE 
R.H. NARROW INNERSAND BLADE 

DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
CENTER DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
CENTER DIGGER BLADE PLAIN  

L. H. DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
L. H. DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 

CENTER DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
CENTER DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 

R. H. DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
R.H. DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 

CENTER DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
R. H. 29” DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
L. H. 29” DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 

R. H. 30” DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
L.H. 30” DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 

L.H. 30” DIGGER BLADE W/CHROME 
R.H. SAND BLADE W/CHROME 

R.H. SAND BLADE PLAIN 
L.H. SAND BLADE W/CHROME 

L.H. SAND BLADE PLAIN  
CENTER BLADE W/CHROME  

CENTER BLADE PLAIN                            
CENTER BLADE PLAIN 13 ½” LENGTH W/SLOT 
CENTER BLADE PLAIN 15 ½” LENGTH W/SLOT 

 
 

 
LOGAN WINDROWER 
LOGAN WINDROWER 
LOGAN WINDROWER 
LOGAN WINDROWER 

CAMCO 
CAMCO 
CAMCO 
CAMCO 
CAMCO 
CAMCO 
CAMCO 
CAMCO 
CAMCO 

LOGAN HARVESTER 
LOGAN HARVESTER 
LOGAN HARVESTER 
LOGAN HARVESTER 

SPUDNIK 6400 HARVESTER 
SPUDNIK 6400 HARVESTER 
SPUDNIK 6400 HARVESTER 
SPUDNIK 6400 HARVESTER 

ARTSWAY 
ARTSWAY 

BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 
BRACO 

LOCKWOOD 4500 2 ROW HARVESTER 
LOCKWOOD 4500 2 ROW HARVESTER 
LOCKWOOD 4500 2 ROW HARVESTER 
LOCKWOOD 4500 2 ROW HARVESTER 

LOCKWOOD 4500 HARVESTER 
LOCKWOOD 4500 HARVESTER 
LOCKWOOD 4500 HARVESTER 
LOCKWOOD 4500 HARVESTER 

 
 



2   PAGE 80-

NORWEST DIGGER BLADES 
(BLADES ARE MADE FROM T1 MATERIAL) 

 
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION APPLICATION 

 
D800-196P4 
D800-237C 
D800-237P 
D800-237P2 
D800-237P3 
D800-253RP 
D800-254RC 
D800-254RP 
D800-255LC 
D800-255LP 
D800-256LC 
D800-256LP 
D800-292RC 
D800-292RP 
D800-293LC 
D800-293LP 
D800-294C 
D800-294P 
D800-295LC 
D800-295LP 
D800-299RC 
D800-299RP 
D800-320 
D800-320C 
D900-132LP 
D900-132RP 
D900-134LP 
D900-134RP 

G89-071 
G89-597 
G89-597E 
G89-597EE 
G89-597ES 

 

 
CENTER BLADE PLAIN 14” LENGTH W/O SLOT 

CENTER BLADE W/CHROME 11 ½” LENGTH W/SLOT 
CENTER BLADE PLAIN 11 ½” LENGTH W/SLOT 
CENTER BLADE PLAIN 13 ½” LENGTH W/SLOT 
CENTER BLADE PLAIN 16” LENGTH W/SLOT 

R.H. INNER SAND BLADE PLAIN 
R.H. OUTER SAND BLADE W/CHROME 

R.H. OUTER SAND BLADE PLAIN 
L.H. INNER SAND BLADE W/CHROME 

L.H. INNER SAND BLADE PLAIN 
L.H. OUTER SAND BLADE W/CHROME  

L.H. OUTER SAND BLADE PLAIN 
R.H. OUTER WIDE SAND BLADE W/CHROME  

R.H. OUTER WIDE SAND BLADE PLAIN 
L.H. OUTER NARROW SAND BLADE W/CHROME 

L.H. OUTER NARROW SAND BLADE PLAIN 
CENTER SAND BLADE W/CHROME 

CENTER SAND BLADE PLAIN 
L.H. OUTER WIDE SAND BLADE W/CHROME 

L.H. OUTER WIDE SAND BLADE PLAIN 
R.H. OUTER NARROW SAND BLADE W/CHROME 

R.H. OUTER NARROW SAND BLADE PLAIN 
DIGGER BLADE W/SEMI NARROW NOSE PLAIN 

 DIGGER BLADE W/SEMI NARROW NOSE & CHROME  
L. H. INNER DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
R. H. INNER DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
L.H. OUTER DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 
R.H. OUTER DIGGER BLADE PLAIN 

CENTER POINT BLADE PLAIN  
DIGGER BLADE 20” x 9 1/4 x 5/16” T1 
DIGGER BLADE 20” x 12 1/4 x 5/16” T1 
DIGGER BLADE 20” x 14 1/4” x 5/16” T1 

DIGGER BLADE W/EXTENDED NOSE 20” x 12 ¼” x 5/16” 
              
 
 
 

 
LOCKWOOD 4500 HARVESTER 

LOCKWOOD 4 ROW 
LOCKWOOD 4 ROW 
LOCKWOOD 4 ROW 
LOCKWOOD 4 ROW 

LOCKWOOD 9000 (1990 & OLDER MODELS) 
LOCKWOOD 9000 (1990 & OLDER MODELS) 
LOCKWOOD 9000 (1990 & OLDER MODELS) 
LOCKWOOD 9000 (1990 & OLDER MODELS) 
LOCKWOOD 9000 (1990 & OLDER MODELS) 
LOCKWOOD 9000 (1990 & OLDER MODELS) 
LOCKWOOD 9000 (1990 & OLDER MODELS) 

LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 
LOCKWOOD 4000W 

LOCKWOOD 4640 & 4740 
LOCKWOOD 4640 & 4740 
WEMCO 34” HARVESTER 
WEMCO 34” HARVESTER 
WEMCO 34” HARVESTER 
WEMCO 34” HARVESTER 

GRIMME  
GRIMME 
GRIMME 
GRIMME 
GRIMME 
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LOCKWOOD STYLE DIGGER BLADES 
  
 PLAIN AND CHROME #”S                                                            
                                                                                                                           C2003 CHROME WEAR STRIP 
**D800-174RP / D800-174RC                                                                            
**D800-175LP / D800-175LC 
**D800-292RP / D800-292RC 
**D800-293LP / D800-293LC 
**D800-294P   / D800-294C 
**D800-295LP / D800-295LC 
**D800-299RP / D800-299RC 
**D800-253RP / D800-253RC 
**D800-254RP / D800-254RC 
**D800-255LP / D800-255LC 
**D800-256LP / D800-256LC       *semi-pointed Right, Left, Center, Inner & Outer Blades – Beveled ½” T1*  

CENTER POINT BLADES 
 
 
**D800-196C -    11 ½” STANDARD W/CHROME 
**D800-196P –   11 ½” STANDARD  
**D800-196P2 – 13 ½” EXT. W/HOLE  
**D800-196P3 – 15 ½” EXT. W/HOLE  
**D800-196P4 – 14” NO CENTER HOLE CUT  
**D800-237C –   11 ½” STANDARD W/CHROME 
**D800-237P –   11 ½” STANDARD  
**D800-237P2 – 13 ½” EXTENDED W/SLOT  
**D800-237P3 – 16” EXTENDED W/SLOT  
  
**HOLES ARE COUNTERSUNK TO FIT ½” BOLTS 
 

WEMCO STYLE DIGGER BLADES 
 
                                            **D900-132LP  – LEFT HAND INNER 
                                            **D900-132RP – RIGHT HAND INNER 
                                            **D900-134LP  – LEFT HAND OUTER 
                                            **D900-134RP – RIGHT HAND OUTER 

 

D800-237P (ALSO AVAILABLE W/CHROME EDGING)D800-196P (ALSO AVAILABLE W/CHROME EDGING)

D800-196P4

D900-132RP D900-134RP



4   PAGE 80-

D202-471 CAMCO #65-0001
CAMCO SHORT POINT DIGGER BLADE
1/2" T1 W/BEVEL

D202-470 CAMCO #65-0043
CAMCO CENTER BLADE BEVELED
1/2" T1

D204-011
CENTER POINT BLADE BEVELED
1/2" T1

D210-023ROP & D210-014LOP
1/2" T1

CAMCO STYLE DIGGER BLADES 
  
 PLAIN AND CHROME #”S  
 
**D202-470   –   CENTER POINT  
**D202-471   –   SHORT POINT 
**D202-472   –   CENTER POINT 
**D202-472C–   CENTER W/CHROME 
**D202-474  –   CENTER POINT 
**D202-474C–  CENTER W/CHROME 
**D202-475   -   CENTER POINT 
**D202-475C – CENTER W/CHROME 
**D204-011   –  CENTER POINT 

MADE FROM ½” T1 
SPUDNIK STYLE DIGGER BLADES 

                                                        
FOR 6400 HARVESTOR 

 
**D210-014LIP   –  L/H NARROW INNER SAND BLADE 
**D210-014LOP -   L/H NARROW OUTER SAND BLADE 
**D210-023ROP – R/H NARROW OUTER SAND BLADE  
**D210-024RIP  –  R/H NARROW INNER SAND BLADE  
 
 
 
 

MADE FROM ½” T1 
BRACO STYLE DIGGER BLADES 

 
**D425-1023L     -   CENTER 
**D425-1028LC  –   LEFT HAND W/CHROME EDGING 
**D425-1028LP  –   LEFT HAND 
**D425-1029C    –   CENTER W/CHROME EDGING 
**D425-1029P    –   CENTER 
**D425-1030RC –   RIGHT HAND W/CHROME EDGING 
**D425-1030RP –   RIGHT HAND 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
**D652-1022     –   CENTER DIGGER 3/8” T1 
**D652-1024     –   RIGHT HAND 29” DIGGER 
**D652-1025     –   LEFT HAND 29” DIGGER 
**D652-1026RC–  RIGHT HAND 30” DIGGER W/CHROME EDGING 
**D652-1027L   –  LEFT HAND 30” DIGGER 
**D652-1027LC–  LEFT HAND 30” DIGGER W/CHROME EDGING 
 
 

MADE FROM 3/8” T1 & 1/2" T1 

 

D425-1028LP
1/2" T1 - BEVELED 
CHROME EDGING AVAILABLE

D425-1023L
3/8" T1 CENTER W/BEVEL
4-1/2" COUNTERUNK HOLES

D652-1022
BRACO CENTER BLADE 3/8" T1
HAS (4) 1/2" COUNTERSUNK HOLES.
COUNTERSINK SAME SIDE AS BEVEL.

D652-1024
BRACO R.H. 29" BLADE
1/2" T1
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ARTSWAY STYLE DIGGER BLADES 
  
  
** D258-070P 
** D258-080P 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
** ARTSWAY BLADES MADE FROM 1/2” T1 

GRIMME STYLE DIGGER BLADES 
 
 
**G89-071 – 6” x 10 3/8” 
**G89-597 – 20” x 9 1/4”  
**G89-597E – 20” x 12 1/4” 
**G89-597EE – 20” x 14 1/4” 
**G89-597ES – 20” x 12 1/4” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
**GRIMME BLADES MADE FROM 5/16” T1 

LOGAN STYLE DIGGER BLADES 
 
PLAIN & CHROME #’S 
 
**D200-426LC 
**D200-426LP 
**D200-427RC 
**D200-427RP 
 
**D205-174LC 
**D205-174LP 
**D205-175RC 
**D205-175RP 

 

BEVEL WITH COUNTERSINK

D258-070P

D258-080P
COUNTERSINK WITH BEVEL

G89-597ES
20" x 12 1/4" x 5/16" T1
W/EXTENDED NOSE

G89-597   -   20" x 9 1/4"
G89-597E  -  20" x 12 1/4"
G89-597EE - 20" x 14 1/4"

G89-071
10 3/8" x 6" 

D200-427RP
3/4" T1 W/BEVEL

D200-426LP
3/4" T1 W/BEVEL

D205-174LP
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NORWEST PLANTER SHOE
         FURROW OPENER OPTIONS 4, 6, OR 8 ROW

D800-324 - LOCKWOOD SHOE ASSEMBLY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LOCKWOOD #0800-0324-17 
 
D800-4725 – REPLACEMENT BLADE FOR  
                     SHOE ASSEMBLY 

 
D800-275 – REPLACEMENT SHOE FOR 
                     SHOE ASSEMBLY  
D800-275C – REPLACEMENT SHOE FOR 
                       SHOE ASSEMVLY W/CHROME 
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COVERING DISKS 
DSLW804-16 SMOOTH COVERING DISK FOR LOCKW OOD 14” x 4.5 mm 
DSLW804-56 SMOOTH COVERING DISK FOR LOCKW OOD 16” x 4.5 mm 

DSNK210098 SMOOTH CONCAVE DISK FOR SPUDNIK 16” x 4.5mm W /4-
9/16” HOLES ON 5” C TO C 

 
 
FERTILIZER COULTERS 
DSLW 804-20 SMOOTH COULTER DISC FOR LOCKW OOD 16” x 3.5 mm 

 
 
VINE COULTERS FOR HARVESTERS 
DSR2460-LW  SMOOTH FLAT COULTER 24” x 6 mm W /LOCKW OOD 

PATTERN 

DNR2460-LW  NOTCHED FLAT COULTER 24” x 6 mm W /LOCKW OOD 
PATTERN 

DSR2480-LW  SMOOTH FLAT COULTER 24” x 8 mm W /LOCKW OOD 
PATTERN 

DNR2480-LW  NOTCHED FLAT COULTER 24” x 8 mm W /LOCKW OOD 
PATTERN 

DSR2480-LW W SMOOTH W AVY COULTER 24” x 8 mm W /LOCKW OOD 
PATTERN 

DSR2810-SP SMOOTH FLAT COULTER 28” x 10 mm W /SPUDNIK 
PATTERN 

 
**VINE COULTERS FOR HARVESTERS CAN BE CUT TO FIT DAHLMAN, DOUBLE L, HESSTON, LOCKWOOD, 
LOGAN, AND SPUDNIK.  OTHER SIZE COULTERS ALSO AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.** 
 
 

HUB PATTERNS AVAILABLE 
 

DAHLMAN DOUBLE L DOUBL10 

HESSTON LOCKW OOD LOGAN 

LW 80456 NEW LOCKW OOD SPUDNIK 

 

5.5000"

ø 4.0000"

ø 0.5640"4" CENTER
5 1/2" C TO C
4-9/16" HOLES FOR 1/2" BOLTS 3 1/2" HOLES FOR 7/16" BOLT

NO CENTER HOLE
7" C TO C

3.5000"

ø 0.5000"

6.0622"

3 3/4" CENTER
5 1/4" C TO C
6 9/16" HOLES FOR 1/2" B

5.2500"
ø 3.7500"

ø 0.5640"

1 19/32" CENTER
6-9/16" HOLES FOR 1/2" BOLTS
7" C TO C

7.0000"

ø 1.5938"

ø 0.5625"

4" CENTER
5 9/16" HOLES FOR 1/2" BOLT
5 1/2" C TO C

2.7500"
ø 4.0000"

ø 0.5640"

4" CENTER 
6-11/16" HOLES FOR 5/8" BO
5 1/4" C TO C

5.2500"
ø 4.0000"

ø 0.6880"

6 9/16" HOLES ON 5 1/4" CENTER
3 3/4" CENTER

3 7/16" HOLES ON 7" CENTER

ø 0.4375"

ø 0.5640"

ø 3.7500"5.2500"

3.5000"

o 0.563"

o 4.6875"

4 11/16" CENTER
6 SLOTTED HOLES FOR 1/2" BOLT ON 5 1/4" C TO C
6 RND. HOLES ON 6" C TO C FOR 1/2" BOLTS
FITS OLD & NEW LOCKWOOD HUB

6.0000"

5.2500"
5.8125"1.5700"

3.14 C TO C
NO CENTER HOLE
3-.35 BOLT HOLES
FITS LOCKWOOD COVERING DISK

ø 0.3500"
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CS4040A-  SINGLE SPRING TRIP CLAMP FOR 2-1/4” DIAMOND & BAR ATTACHMENT.  
 
CS4040-  SINGLE SPRING TRIP CLAMP FOR 4” X 4” THRU 5” X 7” BAR ATTACHMENT. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ. REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ. 
1 MOUNTING BODY CS-35812 1 22 3/4" NYLOK JAM NUT  FJYN34 1 
2 SHANK MOUNTING BRACKET CS-35815 1 23 1/2" x 2" HEX BOLT FHB12200G5 2 
3 SPRING BRACKET CS-35813 1 24 HEX NUT 1/2" FHN12 2 
4 SPRING 16-35814 1 25 LOCK WASHER 1/2" FLW12 2 
5 TENSION ROD CS-35817 1 26 1/2" x 2 1/2" HEX BOLT G5 FHB12250G5 1 
6  STRAP CS40S 1 27 1/2” NYLOK NUT  FYHN12 1 
7  STRAP CS40SH 1 28 7/8” X 7” HEX BOLT G5 FHB78700G5 2 
20 7/8" NYLOK NUT  FYHN78 1 29 7/8" HEX NUT  FHN78 2 
21 3/4" x 5 1/2" HEX BOLT G5 FHB34550G5 1 30 SHANK 16-35811 1 

CS4040A USES N1 DROP FORGED BAR CAPS FOR 2-1/4” DIAMOND BAR ATTACHMENT.  
SPRING HAS 502 lbs OF TORQUE PER SQUARE INCH. 

4

3

2

5

20

1

28

21

67 29

23

24
26

27

22

25

30

CS4040

N-1 BAR CAPS USE 7/8” X 5”
HEX BOLTS

CS4040 EXPLODED VIEW

                                      **COMMONLY USED ON POTATO PLANTERS SPECIFICALLY DOUBLE L**


